DEBATIN

SAFE. PERFECT. PACKED.,

Anton Debatin GmbH, Vichystr. 6, 76646 Bruchsal

Antalis A/S
Bastrupgaardvej 8-10
7500 Holstebro
DENMARK
Bruchsal, 11.08.2022

Declaration of compliance
For pléstic materials, which are in contact with food

We hereby confirm that following listed products comply with the legal regulations laid down in the
European Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as weli as in Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 - both as amended.

Debagrip (grip bags)

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal
limits. The testing was performed according to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 (Annex V).

The materials and raw materials used comply with Plastic Regulation (EU) No 10/2011; no substances
subject to limitations and/or specification (Annex I and II) have been used in the above mentioned
product.

Note on dual use substances:
The PE used may contain substances that are also approved for use as food additives:

- Silicium dioxide

Due to the overall migration limit (60ppm), it seems very unlikely that a food additive used as a plastic
additive will compromise the compliance with the regulatory threshold for this additive in the food
product. In case an additive is used in a quantity approaching the maximum level in food, we will discuss
this situation with the producers of the raw material.

Specification of the intended use or restrictions:

- Type or types of food or processes for which the material is suitable:
Dry, moist or greasy food products

- Type or types of food or processes for which the material is not smtable
Not suitable for hot filling/in-pack sterilization

- Test results:

Test conditions: temperature 40°C, time: 10 days

LEADlNG ’r/.l 'A MEMBER OF
ool . EAMILIE ‘ll"‘ \ DERIBA GROUP
= \_ ;/ e N FACKAGING SOLUTIONS

Anton Debatin GmbH | VichystraBe 6 | D-76646 Bruchsal | Tel. +49 7251 8009 100 | Fax: +49 7251 8009 199 | vertrieb@debatin.de | www.debatin.de
CEO: Thomas Rose | Commercial Register Court: Mannheim District Court HRB 230106 | VAT no. DE143077450 | Tax number: 30060/08528



DEBATIN

SAFE. PERFECT. PACKED.

Food Simulant Result (mg/dm?2) Limit (mg/dm 2)

(A) 3% (w/v) Acetic acid In <3 10
agqueous solution

(B) 10% (v/v) Alcohol In <3 10
agueous solution

(D) Vegetable oil <3 10

- Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to determine the compliance of the
material or article:

Surface to volume ration = 6 dm2 /kg food
No functional barrier made from plastic is used in the above mentioned product.

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No 01935/2007 via control labels
including details on the production order numbers (= load number, order number and control number).

This declaration is valid for the product as described and delivered by us. The verification of compliance
was performed based on the rules set out in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011; according to which the product
complies with the legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions for the contact with
food. In case of deviating food contact conditions, it is up to the user to verify the suitability. In particular
it is emphasized that in the case of printed material, no contact is allowed between the printing ink and
the food product.

Yours'sincegely D
V4o~
¥ Ty
/ Anton Debatin GmbH
‘ ch 1420 - D-76604 Bruchsal

Veronika Stricker VIhYstr 6 - 76646 Bruchsg|

team leader quality management
Phone +49 7251 8009 451

Fax +49 7251 8009 199

E-Mail: veronika.stricker@debatin.de

Validity: until revocation and renewal

Our declaration is based on the data of our previous suppliers. Although the substances which are subject to
limitations in above mentioned regulations are not used or added on purpose, the presence of negligible hints caused
by e.g. contamination can’t be excluded fully. As the appearance of those substances is seen as very unlikely, we
abandon a chemical investigation to prove their absence due to economical reasons.

LEADING //»( "\ MEMBER OF
o) e \ DERIBA GROUP
= \ / hiteemee N PACKAGING SOLUTIONS

N e +

Anton Debatin GmbH | VichystraBe 6 | D-76646 Bruchsal | Tel, +49 7251 8009 100 | Fax: +49 7251 8009 199 | vertrieb@debatin.de | www.debatin.de
CEO: Thomas Rose | Commercial Register Court: Mannheim District Court HRB 230106 | VAT no. DE143077450 | Tax number: 30060/08528



